
English Maths Science Geography History French Spanish
Poetry: Opression
• Social and historical context of 

First World War and its impact 
on poetry

• Analysing a range of poetic 
forms, language and structural 
forms

• Making critical comparisons 
between poems and poems 
across time

• Using poetic form, language 
techniques and structural 
techniques in own writing

• Comparing and classifying 
geometric shapes based on 
their properties and sizes

• Drawing 3D solids
• Illustrating and naming parts of 

circles
• Identifying similar and 

congruent 2D shapes
• Negative numbers
• BIDMAS
• Decimal arithmetic

• Sound waves
• Amplitude
• Frequency
• Reflection
• Refraction
• Spectrum
• Climate
• Genetics
• Variation
• Human reproduction

• Birth and death rates
• Interpreting population data
• Why some countries try to 

control population size
• Migration
• Urbanisation
• How cities have changed
• How Singapore is trying to 

change for the future
• What a Megacity is

• The British Empire – size and 
scope

• What was India like before 
colonisation?

• Mughal Empire
• EIC/Indian Mutiny
• Scramble for Africa
• African Resistance – Anglo-Zulu 

War
• De-colonisation

• Talking about meals
• Shopping for food
• Learning about healthy eating
• Talking about clothes
• Talking about a forthcoming 

event

• Talking about my future plans 
for the holidays

• Transport
• Duration 
• Location

Mr Bird
d.bird@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Wright
a.wright@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Poddington
c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Bradley
r.Bradley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Rainsley
m.rainsley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Machard
m.Machard@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Fox 
e.fox@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

RE Technology Art Music ICT PE Personal 
Development

Sacred texts and holy buildings
• Sources of authority and how 

we use them in our daily lives
• The Bible
• The revelation of the Qur’an
• The Sunnah and Hadith
• How do sources of authority 

influence believers when 
making moral decisions?

Rotations between
Graphics
• Perspective drawing
• Brickwork textures, shapes and 

designs
• Observational drawing
• Shop/logo design
Food technology
• Cooking on a budget
• Packaging
• Biscuit making

Street Art
• Artist research pages
• Investigations of popular 

culture and advertising
• Planning compositions
• Using mixed media, mark-

making, flat colour, colour 
theory, painting, printmaking, 
stencilling, stamps, textures 
and collage

• Surrealism
• Pop Art

All about the bass
• Identifying musical instruments 

and voices which use the Bass 
Clef

• Construction of commonly 
used Bass Line Patterns

• Texture and harmony within a 
song or piece of music

• How the Bass Clef is used in 
musical notation

Computers: Hardware & software
• The differences between 

hardware and software and 
their roles within a computer 
system

• How data is stored on a 
computer

• Using a range of application 
software to carry out 
designated tasks

• Investigating differences 
between operating systems

• Athletics
• Tennis 
• Striking and fielding

Looking after our health
• Personal safety and first aid
• Vaping, nicotine and addiction
• Cancer awareness
• Teenage pregnancy

Miss Barcock
l.barcock@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Norman
k.norman@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Norman
k.norman@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Newton
d.newton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Cooper
s.cooper@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Smith 
c.smith@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Holliday
c.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.u
k

Half Term 5 Subject Overviews: What your child will be learning this half term

Head of year: Mr Lister (p.lister@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk)

Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Safeguarding: Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
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https://bedrocklearning
.org/

https://sparxmaths.com/ 

https://ttrockstars.com/

https://www.kerboodle.
com/users/login

https://www.bbc.co.uk/
bitesize/subjects/zng4d2
p

https://www.blooket.co
m

https://phet.colorado.ed
u

https://lizardpoint.com/geogr
aphy
www.world-geography-
games.com
www.marinetraffic.com
https://www.gapminder.org/
tools/#$chart-
type=bubbles&url=v1
https://digimapforschools.edi
na.ac.uk/roam/map/schools
https://id.blooket.com/login
https://www.oldmapsonline.
org/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/
www.quizziz.com

https://www.bbc.co.uk/
bitesize/topics/zwcsp4j/
articles/zgkcr2p

https://www.bbc.co.uk/
bitesize/topics/zk4cwmn

https://www.bbc.co.uk/
bitesize/topics/zm7qtfr

https://www.blooket.co
m/

https://www.studystack.
com/MyStudyStack.jsp

https://www.blooket.co
m/

https://www.sentencebu
ilders.com/

https://wordwall.net/
https://www.textivate.co
m/

https://www.educandy.c
om/

RE Technology Art Music ICT PE Personal 
Development

https://datashine.org.uk
/#table=QS701EW&col=
QS701EW0011&ramp=Yl
OrRd&layers=BTTT&zoo
m=12&lon=-
0.1500&lat=51.5200

https://www.fontspace.c
om/

https://pigment.shapefa
ctory.co/

https://www.fontspace.c
om/

https://www.pacdora.co
m/

No websites used Canva. Com

Edulblocks

https://edublocks.org/

https://mapper.bedrockl
earning.org/wordhub

https://www.unifrog.org
/

The following information is a list of websites that students will be using for their studies in 
the different curriculum areas. These websites can be used for both revision and homework 
activities and can be used by students both in school and at home. 

Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Safeguarding: Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
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